



**Schedule of Prices  
High Street and Pierce Street Intersection  
Water Main Improvements  
Bid 25-120**

Route High Street and Pierce Street Intersection  
 County Kane  
 Local Agency City of Aurora

NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Superior Excavating Co. 131 Zapata Lane Minooka, IL 60447		Brandt Excavating Inc. 385 E Hoover St Morris, IL 60450		Winner Excavating, Inc. 8845 Schoger Drive Naperville, IL 60564		Conley Excavating Inc. 1555 Gramercy Pl. Morris, IL 60450		Performance Construction and Engineering, LLC 217 W John St Plano, IL 60545		Swallow Construction 490 Topsoil Dr West Chicago, IL 60185		Scanlon Excavating 630 S 7000W Rd Kankakee, IL 60901		IHC Construction Corporation 385 Airport Rd, Suite 100 Elgin, IL 60123	
				UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
1	West 6" WM Connection	EA	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,870.00	\$5,870.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$11,400.00	\$11,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$38,500.00	\$38,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,800.00	\$15,800.00
2	East 6" WM Connection and Disconnection	EA	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,870.00	\$5,870.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$11,280.00	\$11,280.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,800.00	\$15,800.00
3	Select Granular Trench Backfill	CY	90	\$80.00	\$7,200.00	\$75.00	\$6,750.00	\$1.00	\$90.00	\$20.00	\$1,800.00	\$48.00	\$4,320.00	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$42.00	\$3,780.00	\$100.00	\$9,000.00	\$30.00	\$2,700.00
4	Zinc Coated DIP Water Main, CI 52, 6" w/V-bio Polywrap	LF	35	\$250.00	\$8,750.00	\$229.00	\$8,015.00	\$350.00	\$12,250.00	\$550.00	\$19,250.00	\$186.00	\$6,510.00	\$250.00	\$8,750.00	\$41.00	\$1,435.00	\$625.00	\$21,875.00	\$1,900.00	\$66,500.00
5	6" MJ Gate Valve in 48" Vault	EA	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,082.00	\$5,082.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,830.00	\$7,830.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,350.00	\$3,350.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
6	6" Insertion Valve in 48" Vault	EA	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$18,320.00	\$18,320.00	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00	\$8,625.00	\$8,625.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
7	Class D Patching, 6" Binder & 2" Surface	SY	50	\$115.00	\$5,750.00	\$101.00	\$5,050.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$154.00	\$7,700.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$165.00	\$8,250.00	\$350.00	\$17,500.00	\$183.00	\$9,150.00
8	Temp Pavement Surface	SY	50	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$31.25	\$1,562.50	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00
9	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$28,840.00	\$28,840.00	\$48,998.00	\$48,998.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00
<b>Bidder's Total Proposal for Making Entire Improvements =</b>				<b>\$ 66,700.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>57,487.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>65,840.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>89,300.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>98,200.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>103,898.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>115,002.50</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>117,125.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>195,450.00</b>	
<b>Percentage Above/Below the Engineer's Estimate =</b>						<b>-13.81%</b>		<b>-1.29%</b>		<b>33.88%</b>		<b>47.23%</b>		<b>55.77%</b>		<b>72.42%</b>		<b>75.60%</b>		<b>193.03%</b>	

Note: Fox Excavating submitted a disqualified bid and is not shown on the bid tab